
 

 

 

ROWAN COUNTY BOARD OF ELECTIONS 
MEETING TIMES FOR 

 MARCH 3, 2026  
PRIMARY ELECTION  

 
 
 

Board Meeting times to approve absentee ballot applications, count absentee 
ballots and other necessary business: 

Tuesday, January 27, 2026 5:00 p.m..   

Tuesday, February 3, 2026 12:30 p.m. 

Tuesday, February 10, 2026 12:30 p.m. 

Tuesday, February 17, 2026 12:30 p.m. 

Tuesday, February 24, 2026  12:30 p.m. 

Monday, March 2, 2026 5:00 p.m.  

 
Board Meeting to Count Absentee Ballots on Election Day: 
Tuesday March 3, 2026   4:00 p.m.   
 
*Board Meeting to Count Provisional Ballots: 
Friday March 6, 2026*    5:00 p.m. 
 
Board Meeting to Count Absentee UOCAVA Supplemental Ballots (if needed): 
Thursday March 12, 2026    5:00 p.m. 
 
Board Meeting to Canvass the Election: 
Friday March 13, 2026    11:00 a.m. 
 
Remember to keep your calendar clear the week after Canvass in case we have 
any recounts. 
 
*This date is subject to change if legislation passes to allow 5 days to count provisional ballots. 

 


